



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 15/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL) 18/2026

SACHIDANAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajni Kant, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.  
S.I. Lokesh Kumar, P.S: Govind Puri.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**30.03.2026**

No time left.

Re-notify on 29<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**MARCH 30, 2026**

hb